2022 Workforce Survey Results

Texas Results
Total responses: 82, but number varies by question.

1. By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed in the past 12 months? Responses: 82

2. How many unfilled hourly craft or salaried positions did you have on June 30, 2022? Responses: 82 Salaried:;
81 Craft






5. If your firm is having trouble filling hourly craft positions, please indicate all the position types you are havingl
trouble filling (Mark all that apply). Responses: 70

Bricklayers (5 firms) 100%
Carpenters (27 firms)
Cement masons (6 firms) 1009
Concrete workers (23 firms)
Electricians (14 firms)

Equipment operators-cranes, heavy equipment (32 firms)

Glaziers (4 firms)

Installers-drywall (10 firms)
Installers-other (12 firms)
[ron workers (4 firms) 100%
Laborers (49 firms)
Mechanics (26 firms)
Millwrights (3 firms) 1004
Painters (8 firms)

Pipefitters/welders (9 firms)

Pipelayers (9 firms)

Plumbers (9 firms) 100%

Roofers (4 firms) 100%
Sheet metal workers (11 firms)

Traffic control personnel (10 firms)

Truck drivers (32 firms)
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m Relative difficulty in filling hourly craft positions




6. If you are having a hard time filling available positions, what are the reason(s)? (Mark all that apply)
Responses: 80

Unemployment insurance supplements are keeping workers

0
away 0%

Uncertainty over adequate childcare and schooling options
for workers family’s

Potential employees are worried about coronavirus exposure I 3%

Potential employees report needing flexible work
schedules/option for remote work (e.g., to stay home to care _ 22%
for aloved one)

Potential employees report difficulty acquiring reliable .
transportation to and from a jobsite _ 21

Available candidates are not qualified to work in the industry _ 710
(lack of skills, failure to pass a drug test, etc.)

Unsure F 8%
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7. Has your firm added or increased use of the following to provide workers in the past 12 months? (Mark all
that apply) Responses: 80

13%

3%




8. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or scheduling in the past 12 months? (Mark all that

apply) Responses: 80

Lowered hiring standards (e.g., education, training, _ 25
employment, arrest record, drug use or testing policy) P70
Raised hiring standards - 119

Initiated or increased spending on training and professional
development

50%

Decreased or eliminated spending on training and I 30
professional development 0

Overtime 29%

No changes 319
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9. Has your firm adjusted pay and/or benefits for hourly craft or salaried personnel in the past 12 months?
(Mark all that apply) Responses 80




10. What impacts on project completion times, if any, is your firm experiencing? (Mark all that apply)

Responses: 82
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11. How have rising material costs affected your firm’s projects, if at all? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 82



12. What impact, if any, are you experiencing with respect to upcoming or expected projects? (Mark all that
apply) Responses: 81

13. How do expect your firm’s headcount to change in the next 12 months? (Mark all that apply). Responses:82



14. How many total employees did your firm employ at all of its locations as of June 30, 2022? Responses: 82

1-49 6%

1

50-249 38%

250-499 6%

=

500 or more 21%

1
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15. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed during the past 12 months. Responses: 82

15%

1

44%

24%

17%

1
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16. Please indicate which of the following types of construction projects your firm performs (Mark all that apply)
Responses: 82



17. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor?
Responses: 78
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